

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7522/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2009 in CRLMC No.
2332/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALALHABAD BENCH AT
LUCKNOW)

RAM SHIROMANI PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHEY SHYAM PANDEY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RApplication seeking exemption from filing official
translation is allowed.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, learned counsel present in
court on caveat on behalf of Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg accepts
notice and waives formal notice on respondent No. 1. Let
notice be issued to respondent No. 2- State of U.P.Until further orders, there shall be stay of further
proceedings before the trial court.(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER